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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1961

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.082956 0.078219 100000 7822 94290 6465801 64.66
Hombres 1 0.005935 0.023358 92178 2153 362765 6371511 69.12
Hombres 5 0.001572 0.007828 90025 705 448195 6008746 66.75
Hombres 10 0.00089 0.004438 89320 396 445547 5560551 62.25
Hombres 15 0.001469 0.007319 88924 651 443182 5115004 57.52
Hombres 20 0.001768 0.008804 88273 777 439634 4671822 52.92
Hombres 25 0.001813 0.009028 87496 790 435723 4232188 48.37
Hombres 30 0.002439 0.012123 86706 1051 430969 3796466 43.79
Hombres 35 0.002721 0.013514 85655 1158 425345 3365496 39.29
Hombres 40 0.003846 0.019028 84497 1608 418033 2940151 34.8
Hombres 45 0.005199 0.025639 82890 2125 408793 2522118 30.43
Hombres 50 0.00885 0.043289 80764 3496 395040 2113325 26.17
Hombres 55 0.012023 0.058439 77268 4515 375574 1718285 22.24
Hombres 60 0.019418 0.092808 72753 6752 347728 1342712 18.46
Hombres 65 0.028945 0.135324 66001 8931 308571 994984 15.08
Hombres 70 0.045576 0.204925 57069 11695 256603 686412 12.03
Hombres 75 0.0669 0.286777 45374 13012 194505 429810 9.47
Hombres 80 0.098099 0.393139 32362 12723 129693 235305 7.27
Hombres 85 0.148351 0.533282 19639 10473 70598 105612 5.38
Hombres 90 0.222093 0.68397 9166 6269 28228 35014 3.82
Hombres 95 0.382355 0.88052 2897 2551 6671 6786 2.34
Hombres 100 3 1 346 346 115 115 0.33

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.068428 0.065257 100000 6526 95366 6740911 67.41
Mujeres 1 0.006249 0.024581 93474 2298 367670 6645544 71.09
Mujeres 5 0.001284 0.006397 91177 583 454194 6277874 68.85
Mujeres 10 0.000654 0.003266 90593 296 452242 5823680 64.28
Mujeres 15 0.000743 0.003709 90297 335 450634 5371438 59.49
Mujeres 20 0.001237 0.006169 89963 555 448552 4920804 54.7
Mujeres 25 0.001798 0.008952 89408 800 445140 4472252 50.02
Mujeres 30 0.001767 0.00879 88607 779 440828 4027112 45.45
Mujeres 35 0.004132 0.020446 87828 1796 434568 3586284 40.83
Mujeres 40 0.003718 0.018405 86033 1583 425844 3151716 36.63
Mujeres 45 0.003617 0.017901 84449 1512 417982 2725872 32.28
Mujeres 50 0.007519 0.036914 82937 3062 407201 2307890 27.83
Mujeres 55 0.010564 0.051529 79876 4116 389606 1900690 23.8
Mujeres 60 0.016567 0.079681 75760 6037 364384 1511084 19.95
Mujeres 65 0.024596 0.116068 69723 8093 329025 1146699 16.45
Mujeres 70 0.037674 0.17274 61631 10646 282588 817674 13.27
Mujeres 75 0.055879 0.245423 50985 12513 223924 535086 10.5
Mujeres 80 0.081255 0.337913 38472 13000 159993 311162 8.09
Mujeres 85 0.128063 0.480839 25472 12248 95639 151169 5.93
Mujeres 90 0.195018 0.638687 13224 8446 43308 55530 4.2
Mujeres 95 0.349224 0.870731 4778 4160 11913 12222 2.56
Mujeres 100 2 1 618 618 309 309 0.5


